Approved June 29, 2023

City of Rockmart

APPROYED

FY2024

Effective July 1, 2023 Fee Schedule DONW Fee schedule
Alcohol Applications and License Fees FY2023 FY2024  Additional RevCode  Revenue ABank Acct.
Application fee $270.00 $270.00
Fingerprints - State and Federal - includes server ID card $70.00 $70.00
Malt Beverage Retail License $500.00 $500.00
Malt Beverage Pouring License $500.00 $500.00
Wine Retail License $500.00 $500.00
Wine Pouring License $500.00 $500.00
Distilled Spirits Pouring $3,000.00 $3,000.00
Police Services
Computer "Background" check only $15.00 $15.00
Fingerprints - State only $35.00 $35.00
Fingerprints - State and Federal (doesn't include ID card) $60.00 $60.00
Security per hour per officer $30.00 $30.00
Security per hour per officer / with Car $50.00 $50.00
Business License / Occupation Tax Fees
Regulatory Fee (includes outside city contractors) $100.00 $100.00
Utility Registration fee (New Utility) $1,000.00 $1,000.00
Utility Registration fee (Established Utility) $5,000.00 $5,000.00
Peddler's License $200.00 $200.00
Game Room License $200.00 $200.00
Insurance Company (only doing business here, not physical) $40.00 $40.00
Occupation Tax - Administration fee - Plus # employees $40.00 $40.00 Plus
0 to 2 Employees $62.50 $62.50 plus $21.00 second employee
3 to 9 Employees $83.50 $83.50 plus $12.50 per employee over 2
1 - 99 Employees $171.00 $171.00 plus $6.25 per employee over 9
100 - 249 Employees $750.75 $750.75 plus $1.25 per employee over 99
250 and over $950.00 $950.00 plus $.75 per employee over 250
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City of Rockmart
Fee Schedule

FY2024
Fee schedule

Franchise Fees
Cable Television
Electric

Telephone

Gas

Hotel Motel

Cemetery Fees

Recording Fee

Administration Fee

Cornerstones

Preparation of Affidavit, Handling & Deed preparation
Lots (Residences inside City Limits)

Lots (Residences Outside City Limits)

Section 37 Rose Hill East (inside & outside residence)
Section 37 Rose Hill East lots are limited to 4 per deed *

Bulky Iltem Removal Fees
Large Item Pickup (Each)

Garbage Collection Fees

5% 5%

4% 4%

3% 3%

3% 3%

$ 0.03 3%
$15.00 $15.00
$50.00 $50.00
$75.00 $75.00
$30.00 $30.00

$650.00 $650.00

$650.00 $650.00

$950.00 $950.00

To be determinec To be determined by Public Works

5% Increase

Residential polycart (includes street side debris pickup) $ 17:35% 18.22
Commercial polycart (includes street side debris pickup) 40 $ 23525 $ 24.38
2yd 1pu 41 $ 118.82 $ 124.76
2yd 2pu 42 $ 220274 § 232.33
2yd 3pu 43 $ 30268 $ 317.81
2yd 4pu 44 $ 39462 $ 414.35
2yd 5pu 45 $ 486.55 $ 510.88
4yd 1pu per month 46 $ 51.88 § 54.47
4yd 1pu 47 $ 14228 §$ 149.39
4yd 2pu 48 $ 25228 $ 264.89
4yd 3pu 49 $ 362.30 § 380.42
4yd 4pu 50 $ 40200 S 494.77
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4yd
6yd
6yd
6yd
6yd
6yd
6yd
8yd
8yd
8yd
8yd
8yd
8yd
2yd
2yd
4yd
8yd
8yd
6yd
4yd
6yd
8yd
8yd
6yd
4yd

Development & Plan Review Fees

Development Application Residential Subdivision 30 lots or <
Development Application Residential Subdivision > than 30 lo

Spu

2pu share w/2=3ttl
1pu

2pu

3pu

4pu

5pu

6pu

1pu

2pu

3pu

4pu

Spu

2pu per month

1pu per month

1pu share w/1-2TTL
1pu share w/1-2TTL
2pu share w/3-4TTL
1pu share w/1-2TTL
1pu share w/1-2TTL
2pu share w/1-2TTL
2pu share w/2-3TTL
1pu share w/2-3TTL
1pu every other week
1pu every 2 weeks

Commercial Development
Industrial Development

Residential Construction Fees

100 - 500 Sq.Ft.

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
o8
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75

PR LR DR PA AL ANDPADLALNDDLR LD PPN DD PP

City of Rockmart
Fee Schedule

582.33 $ 611.45
9768 $ 102.56
163.93 § 17213
293.00 $ 307.65
420117 $ 44112
548.22 § 575.63
676.28 $ 710.09
92405 $ 970.25
19283 § 202.47
339.07 §$ 356.02
485.32 $ 509.59
631.58 § 663.16
77782 § 816.71
67.89 $ 71.28
4803 $ 50.43
715 3 4.1
9641 $ 10123
8478 % 89.02
8196 $ 86.06

7l 74.71
146.51 § 153.84
1303 $ 118.68
6428 §$ 67.49
oA $ 82.23
8162 § 85.70
$1,200.00 $1,200.00
$1,500.00 $1,500.00
$1,900.00 $1,900.00
$2,500.00 $2,500.00

5% Increase July 1, 2019 for all

$0.53

$0.53

“ plus $20.00 per lot
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501 - 1,100 Sq. Ft.
1.101 - 1,500 Sq.Ft.
1,501 - 2,500 Sq.Ft.
2,501+ Sq.Ft.

Commercial Construction Fees

0 - 1,500 Sq.Ft.
1,501 - 2,500 Sq.Ft.
2,501 - 5,000 Sq.Ft.
5,001 - 50,000 Sq.Ft.
50,001+ Sq.Ft.

Additions, Remodeling & Renovation Fees

Less than $1,000 total Construction Cost
$1,001 to $5,000

$5,001 to $25,000

$25,001 to $50,000

$50,001 and above

Electrical Permit Fees
Inspection per reconnection
Single Phase Permitting Fee
Single Phase 200 AMP or Less
Single Phase 300 AMP

Single Phase 400 AMP

Single Phase 500 AMP

Single Phase 600 AMP

Three Phase 200 AMP
Three Phase 400 AMP
Three Phase 600 AMP
Three Phase 800 AMP
Three Phase 1000 AMP

City of Rockmart
Fee Schedule
$0.48 $0.48
$0.44 $0.44
$0.41 $0.41
$0.39 $0.39
$579.08 $579.08
$0.39 $0.39
$0.33 $0.33
$0.27 $0.27
$0.22 $0.22
$37.49 $37.49
$55.13 $55.13
$82.69 $82.69
$110.25 $110.25
$131.25 $131.25
$52.50 $52.50
$37.49 $37.49
$55:43 $55.13
$66.15 $66.15
$82.69 $82.69
$110.25 $110.25
$11.03 $11.03
$55.13 $55.13
$77.18 $77.18
$99.23 $99.23
$121.28 $121.28
$143.33 $143.33

plus $3.15/ $1000

Plus

per 100 AMP + $21
per panel over four (4)
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Three Phase 1200 AMP
Three Phase 1400 AMP
Three Phase 1600 AMP
Three Phase 1800 AMP
Three Phase 2000 AMP
Three Phase Over 2000 AMP

Plumbing Fees

Permitting

Each fixture or floor drain
House or Building Sewer
Each Water Heater

Mechanical Permit Fees

Permitting
Electric

Gas or Combination for 1st 50,000 BTU's

Erosion, Sedimentation & Land Distrubance Fees

Permitting Fee

City of Rockmart
Fee Schedule

$165.38 $165.38
$187.43 $187.43
$209.48 $209.48
$231.53 $231.53
$253.58 $253.58
$11.03 $11.03
$37.49 $37.49

$9.92 $9.92
$19.69 $19.69

$9.92 $9.92
$37.49 $37.49
$28.09 $28.09
$28.09 $28.09
$110.25 $110.25

per 100 AMP +21
per panel over four (4)

Plus

Plus
for 1st 2 tons + $2.10
for each ton thereafter

plus $2.10 per

~ per 25,000 Btu's

Thereafter

plus $94.50 / Acre
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Demolition Fees

Permitting $157.50 1st 100,000 cubic feet

Reinspection Fees

Reinspection during business hours
Reinspection after business hours = reglar time x 1.5/hr.

Sign Permit Fees

Sign Plan Review Fee

1 to 50 Sq.Ft. of sign area

51 to 100 Sq. Ft. of Sign area
101 to 150 Sq.Ft. of Sign area
151 to 200 Sq.Ft. of Sign area
201 to 300 Sq.Ft. of Sign area

Annexation, Zoning and Re-Zoning Fees
Annexation Application Deposit

Rezoning

Zoning Conditional Use / Variance

Sign Variance

Miscellaneous Utility Service Fees
Meter Deposit Residential Owner Occupied

Meter Deposit Residential Rental Property

Meter Deposit Commercial / Light Office

Meter Deposit Commercial / Medium Usage
Meter Deposit Commercial / Heavy / Industrial
Meter Deposit Commercial / Extremely Heavy Use

$2.21

$37.00
$55.50

$25.00
$52.50
$105.00
$157.50
$210.00
$315.00

$700.00
$600.00
$600.00
$200.00

50.00
$125.00
$75.00
$100.00
$150.00
$300.00

$2.21

$37.00
$55.50

$25.00

$52.50
$105.00
$157.50
$210.00
$315.00

$700.00
$600.00
$600.00
$200.00

$50.00
$125.00
$75.00
$100.00
$150.00
$300.00

per cu.ft. thereafter

Minimum

Plus

Corrected error

plus costs
plus costs
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Habitually Late/cut-off accounts - Additonal Deposit
Depending on severety- $50 increment increases
Water Service Reconnect Same Day Service

Cut-on Cut-off Same Day Service

Re-read Meter - City Problem

Re-read Meter Customer Problem

Meter read - Transfer Account

Water Meter Tampering 1st Offense Reconnection Fee

Water Meter Tampering 2nd Offense Reconnection Fee
Water Meter Tampering 3rd Offense Reconnection Fee

WATER / SEWER RATES
Leak Protection Fee

Water Rate Fees (Water Only)

$50.00

$50.00

$35.00

$0.00

$ 15.00
$35.00

$ 300.00
$600.00
$1,000.00

$3.00

5% Increase

$50.00

$50.00
$35.00

$0.00
$15.00
$35.00

$300.00
$600.00
$1,000.00

$3.00

5% Increase

Wate Inside Residential & Commercial Minimum-2000 Gallon $ 1055 § 11.08
2,001-10,000 $ 52t $ 5.53
10,001 - 25,000 $ 5534 5 5.81
25,001 - 50,000 $ S8t $ 6.10
50,001 - 75,000 $ 673 $ .0y
75,001 and over $ 700 $ 7.42
$ = $ -
Water Outside Residential & Commercial Minimum-2000 Gall $ 15:62¢ $ 16.61
2,001-10,000 $ 791 § 8.31
10,001 - 25,000 $ 330 3 8.72
25,001 - 50,000 $ 872 $ 9.16
50,001 - 75,000 $ 10.09 $ 10.59
75,001 and over $ 1058 $ 1414
$ e $ -
Water Industrial Minimum 3000 Gallon $ 1663 § 17.46
3,001 - 100,000 gallons $ Hioa! $ 5.81
100,001 - 500,000 $ 5698 § 5.97
500,001 - 1,000,000 $ 588 § 6.17

' plus $150 Deposit
plus $300 Deposit
plus $500 Deposit
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1,000,001 - 10,000,000
10,000,001 - 12,500,000
12,500,001 - 15,000,000
15,000,001 and over

Sewer Rate Fees

Sewer Inside Residential & Commercial Minimum-2000 Gallo

2,001-10,000 gallons
10,001 - 25,000
25,001 - 50,000
50,001 - 75,000
75,001 and over

Sewer Outside Residential & Commercial Minimum-2000 Gal

2,001-10,000 gallons
10,001 - 25,000
25,001 - 50,000
50,001 - 75,000
75,001 and over

Sewer Industrial Minimum-3000 Gallon
3,001 - 100,000 gallons

100,001 - 500,000

500,001 - 1,000,000

1,000,001 - 10,000,000

10,000,001 - 12,500,000

12,500,001 - 15,000,000

15,000,001 and over

Sewer Industrial Minimum-3000 Gallon @ .59 + .25 (FY17)
3,001 - 100,000 gallons

100,001 - 500,000

500,001 - 1,000,000

1,000,001 - 10,000,000

10,000,001 - 12,500,000

12,500,001 - 15,000,000

15,000,001 and over

& R P PP

LA APDNPANDL DAL AL DL DDA DO PSH

City of Rockmart
Fee Schedule
6.04 § 6.34
623 § 6.54
61525 6.85
6.62 $ 6.95
- $ 3
$ 4
15.82 § 16.61
791 § 8.31
831 § 8IS
872 § 9.16
1009 § 10.59
1059 § gl
b $ o
2803 $ 24.92
1185 $ 12.44
12436 § 13.05
13.06 $ 1874
5038 5 15.89
1588 $ 16.67
e $ o
2495 § 26.20
8.3t $ 8.73
854 § 8.97
881 § 9.25
9.06 $ 9.51
9338 5 9.80
962 §$ 10.10
991 § 10.41
4 $ p
13:97% $ 14.67
465 $ 4.88
478 $ 502
492 § &5.17
077 5.32
5231 $ 5.49
5381 $ 5.65
5551 § 5.83
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WATER TAP FEES

3/4 Inch Service Inside City Limits
1 Inch Service Inside City Limits
2 Inch Service Inside City Limits
4 Inch Service Inside City Limits
6 Inch Service Inside City Limits
8 Inch Service Inside City Limits

3/4 Inch Service Outside City Limits
1 Inch Service Outside City Limits
2 Inch Service Outside City Limits
4 Inch Service Outside City Limits
6 Inch Service Outside City Limits
8 Inch Service Outside City Limits

Sewer Tap and Capacity Fees

Residential Single Family Dwelling Inside City
Residential Multi-Family Dwellings Inside City
Commercial Low Volume < than 12 GPM Inside City
Commercial High Volume > than 12 GPM Inside City
1 Inch Meter Inside City Limits

2 Inch Meter Inside City Limits

4 Inch Meter Inside City Limits

6 Inch Meter Inside City Limits

8 Inch Meter Inside City Limits

Residential Single Family Dwelling Outside City Limits
Residential Multi-Family Dwellings Outside City Limits
Commercial Low Volume < than 12 GPM Outside City Limits
Commercial High Volume > than 12 GPM Qutside City Limits
1 Inch Meter Outside City Limits

2 Inch Meter Qutside City Limits

4 Inch Meter Qutside City Limits

$

$

1,500.00
$1,800.00
$2,000.00
$3,000.00
$6,000.00
$9,000.00

2,250.00
$2,700.00
$3,000.00
$4,500.00
$9,000.00

$13,500.00

2,310.00
$2,310.00
$4,042.50
$6,352.50
$7,507.50
$8,662.50

$17,325.00
$25,987.50
$34,650.00
$0.00
$2,887.50
$2,887.50
$5,486.25
$7,507.50
$10,250.63
$11,550.00
$23,100.00

R dh e AR AR = A AR R AR AR e A e A A AR o )

1,500.00

1,800.00

2,000.00
3,000.00

6,000.00
9,000.00

2,250.00

2,700.00
3,000.00
4,500.00
9,000.00
13,500.00

2,310.00

2,310.00
4,042.50
6,352.50
7,507.50
8,662.50
17,325.00

25,987.50

34,650.00
2,887.50
2,887.50
5,486.25
7,507.50

10,250.63

11,550.00

23,100.00

plus meter cost & vault
plus meter cost & vault
plus meter cost & vault
plus meter cost & vault

plus meter cost & vault
plus meter cost & vault
plus meter cost & vault
plus meter cost & vault

per unit

per unit
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6 Inch Meter Outside City Limits
8 Inch Meter Outside City Limits

Miscellaneous Sewer Fees

Resturants and Food Establishments Seat Charge
Resturants and Food Establishments Bar Seat Charge
Grease Traps Required

Rental Facility Fees

Booking fee (non-refundable in advance - all rentals except p:
Pavilions No Deposit

Ball Fields (Each) $500.00 Deposit

Women's Building $ 25.00 Deposit

Hogue Avenue Gym $ 75.00 Deposit

Silver Comet Depot $200.00 Deposit

Community Center $300.00 Deposit

Theatre

Private Function Permitted Locations-Alcohol *
Nathan Dean community Center

Rockmart "Silver Comet Depot"

Women's Building

Civic Arts Center

* Background Check Required

Recreation Participation Fees

Tennis camp

Soccer Program

Cheerleading Program

Softball Program

Football Program

Basketball Program

Per child participation fee in all programs (wrestling)

! per seat
per bar seat

~Non refundable-per function

$25.00 booking fee $25.00 deposit $50.00 rental = $100.00 total
$25.00 booking fee $75.00 deposit $125.00 rental =$225.00 total
$25.00 booking fee $200.00 deposit $225.00 rental = $250.00 toal
$25.00 booking fee $300.00 deposit $350.00 rental = $675.00 total

per child

additional $65 for each child
additional $65 for each child
additional $65 for each child
additional $65 for each child
additional $65 for each child

approved on 3/14/23
approved on 3/14/23
approved on 3/14/23
approved on 3/14/23
approved on 3/14/23

City of Rockmart
Fee Schedule
$34,650.00 $ 34,650.00
$46,200.00 $ 46,200.00
$60.00 $ 60.00
$30.00 $ 30.00
$150.00 $ 150.00
$250.00 $ 250.00
$25.00 $ 25.00
$20.00 $ 20.00
$200.00 $ 200.00
$50.00 § 50.00
$125.00 $ 125.00
$225.00 § 225.00
$350.00 $ 350.00
$15.00 $ 15.00
$ 20.00
$60.00 $ 75.00
$ 75.00
$ 75.00
$ 75.00
$60.00 $ 75.00
$10.00 $ 10.00

10




Approved June 29, 2023 City of Rockmart
Effective July 1, 2023 Fee Schedule

FY2024
Fee schedule

Miscellaneous Fees

Other facilities: Inquire with City

Copy fee (per page) 5025 $ 0.25
Returned check charge $35.00 $ 35.00
Film Permitting Fees FY2023 FY2024
Permit Fee (per day) $ 100.00 $ 100.00
Road Closure Fee (per day, per 1000 yards or fraction $ 200.00 $ 200.00
thereof, per lane closed.

[Example: Close 2 lanes for 1,800

yards for 3 days = $200 x 2(length) x 2 (lanes) x 3 (days) = $2,400]

Police Officer Fees - Contact Police Department

(Required when road lanes closed)

Use of City Facilities (per day)

General $ 500.00 $ 500.00
Auditorium/Theatre $ 1,000.00 $ 1,000.00

11




